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Iowa Speedway
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9th Annual U.S. Cellular 250 Presented by
American Ethanol

06/09/13Austin DillonTrack Qualifying Record:
Driver Date Time Speed

23.0369 136.737

Qualifying Round: 3

1 20 Ryan Preece MoHawk Northeast Inc. Toyota 24.072 130.857 2 2 0.000 0.000

2 18 Kyle Benjamin Reser's Toyota 24.129 130.548 2 2 0.057 0.057

3 21 Daniel Hemric # Smokey Mountain Herbal Snuff Chevrolet 24.181 130.268 1 2 0.109 0.052

4 22 Sam Hornish Jr. Discount Tire Ford 24.192 130.208 2 2 0.120 0.011

5 00 Cole Custer # Haas Automation Ford 24.193 130.203 1 4 0.121 0.001

6 1 Elliott Sadler OneMain Financial Chevrolet 24.200 130.165 1 1 0.128 0.007

7 11 Blake Koch LeafFilter Gutter Protection Chevrolet 24.200 130.165 1 2 0.128 0.000

8 48 Brennan Poole DC Solar Chevrolet 24.218 130.069 1 1 0.146 0.018

9 60 Ty Majeski Bit-O-Honey Ford 24.249 129.902 1 2 0.177 0.031

10 19 Matt Tifft # Surface/Fanatics Toyota 24.253 129.881 1 2 0.181 0.004

11 3 Brian Scott Daniel Defense Chevrolet 24.352 129.353 2 2 0.280 0.099

12 23 Spencer Gallagher # Allegiant Airlines Chevrolet 24.443 128.871 1 2 0.371 0.091

Qualifying Round: 2

1 00 Cole Custer # Haas Automation Ford 24.104 130.684 1 1 0.000 0.000

2 19 Matt Tifft # Surface/Fanatics Toyota 24.150 130.435 1 1 0.046 0.046

3 20 Ryan Preece MoHawk Northeast Inc. Toyota 24.151 130.429 1 1 0.047 0.001

4 18 Kyle Benjamin Reser's Toyota 24.156 130.402 1 1 0.052 0.005

5 22 Sam Hornish Jr. Discount Tire Ford 24.158 130.392 1 1 0.054 0.002

6 11 Blake Koch LeafFilter Gutter Protection Chevrolet 24.217 130.074 1 1 0.113 0.059

7 60 Ty Majeski Bit-O-Honey Ford 24.222 130.047 1 1 0.118 0.005

8 21 Daniel Hemric # Smokey Mountain Herbal Snuff Chevrolet 24.261 129.838 1 1 0.157 0.039

9 1 Elliott Sadler OneMain Financial Chevrolet 24.289 129.688 1 1 0.185 0.028

10 23 Spencer Gallagher # Allegiant Airlines Chevrolet 24.295 129.656 1 2 0.191 0.006

11 3 Brian Scott Daniel Defense Chevrolet 24.300 129.630 2 2 0.196 0.005

12 48 Brennan Poole DC Solar Chevrolet 24.308 129.587 1 1 0.204 0.008

13 2 Ben Kennedy # RTP/Rheem Chevrolet 24.317 129.539 4 5 0.213 0.009

14 7 Justin Allgaier BRANDT Chevrolet 24.350 129.363 2 4 0.246 0.033

15 42 Tyler Reddick BBR/Jason Aldean Chevrolet 24.353 129.348 1 1 0.249 0.003

16 62 Brendan Gaughan U.S. Cellular Chevrolet 24.364 129.289 1 2 0.260 0.011

17 9 William Byron # Liberty University Chevrolet 24.407 129.061 4 4 0.303 0.043

18 16 Ryan Reed Lilly Diabetes Ford 24.420 128.993 1 4 0.316 0.013

19 33 Brandon Jones Jeld Wen/Menards Chevrolet 24.423 128.977 1 2 0.319 0.003

20 28 Dakoda Armstrong WinField United Toyota 24.474 128.708 1 1 0.370 0.051

21 96 Brett Moffitt(i) Northland Foundations, Inc. Chevrolet 24.482 128.666 1 5 0.378 0.008

22 4 Ross Chastain Flex Seal Chevrolet 24.551 128.304 1 2 0.447 0.069

23 5 Michael Annett TMC Chevrolet 24.588 128.111 1 2 0.484 0.037

24 93 Jeff Green RSS Racing Chevrolet 0.000 0.000 0 0 ----- -----

Driver TimeCarPos Team Speed Lap # # Laps -Fastest -Next



Qualifying Round: 1

1 18 Kyle Benjamin Reser's Toyota 24.069 130.874 1 1 0.000 0.000

2 00 Cole Custer # Haas Automation Ford 24.262 129.833 1 1 0.193 0.193

3 48 Brennan Poole DC Solar Chevrolet 24.264 129.822 1 1 0.195 0.002

4 21 Daniel Hemric # Smokey Mountain Herbal Snuff Chevrolet 24.268 129.801 1 1 0.199 0.004

5 20 Ryan Preece MoHawk Northeast Inc. Toyota 24.307 129.592 1 1 0.238 0.039

6 60 Ty Majeski Bit-O-Honey Ford 24.307 129.592 1 1 0.238 0.000

7 11 Blake Koch LeafFilter Gutter Protection Chevrolet 24.317 129.539 1 1 0.248 0.010

8 22 Sam Hornish Jr. Discount Tire Ford 24.349 129.369 1 1 0.280 0.032

9 16 Ryan Reed Lilly Diabetes Ford 24.366 129.279 2 2 0.297 0.017

10 7 Justin Allgaier BRANDT Chevrolet 24.386 129.172 1 2 0.317 0.020

11 2 Ben Kennedy # RTP/Rheem Chevrolet 24.387 129.167 2 2 0.318 0.001

12 33 Brandon Jones Jeld Wen/Menards Chevrolet 24.393 129.135 1 1 0.324 0.006

13 9 William Byron # Liberty University Chevrolet 24.395 129.125 1 1 0.326 0.002

14 3 Brian Scott Daniel Defense Chevrolet 24.398 129.109 1 1 0.329 0.003

15 42 Tyler Reddick BBR/Jason Aldean Chevrolet 24.414 129.024 2 2 0.345 0.016

16 62 Brendan Gaughan U.S. Cellular Chevrolet 24.424 128.972 1 2 0.355 0.010

17 23 Spencer Gallagher # Allegiant Airlines Chevrolet 24.448 128.845 1 2 0.379 0.024

18 19 Matt Tifft # Surface/Fanatics Toyota 24.455 128.808 1 1 0.386 0.007

19 1 Elliott Sadler OneMain Financial Chevrolet 24.457 128.797 1 1 0.388 0.002

20 28 Dakoda Armstrong WinField United Toyota 24.488 128.634 1 1 0.419 0.031

21 93 Jeff Green RSS Racing Chevrolet 24.505 128.545 2 2 0.436 0.017

22 96 Brett Moffitt(i) Northland Foundations, Inc. Chevrolet 24.514 128.498 2 2 0.445 0.009

23 5 Michael Annett TMC Chevrolet 24.610 127.997 2 2 0.541 0.096

24 4 Ross Chastain Flex Seal Chevrolet 24.613 127.981 1 2 0.544 0.003

25 39 Ryan Sieg Ritchie Chevrolet 24.626 127.914 1 3 0.557 0.013

26 01 Harrison Rhodes Flex Tape Chevrolet 24.641 127.836 2 5 0.572 0.015

27 51 Jeremy Clements RepairableVehicles.com Chevrolet 24.683 127.618 1 1 0.614 0.042

28 14 JJ Yeley TriStar Motorsports Toyota 24.703 127.515 1 2 0.634 0.020

29 15 Reed Sorenson(i) Flex Liquid Chevrolet 24.740 127.324 1 3 0.671 0.037

30 52 Joey Gase JerryKAskInvstmnts/IwaDnrNtwrk Chev 24.743 127.309 2 2 0.674 0.003

31 8 BJ McLeod Chevrolet 24.769 127.175 1 3 0.700 0.026

32 24 Dylan Lupton Nut Up Toyota 24.771 127.165 4 5 0.702 0.002

33 89 Morgan Shepherd Chevrolet 24.820 126.914 4 4 0.751 0.049

34 0 Garrett Smithley Flex Shot Chevrolet 24.976 126.121 2 2 0.907 0.156OP

35 78 Tommy Joe Martins Circle Track Warehouse Chevrolet 25.008 125.960 1 2 0.939 0.032OP

36 99 David Starr Honest Wrenches Automotive Repair Chevrolet 25.120 125.398 2 4 1.051 0.112OP

37 07 Ray Black II www.cda.edu Chevrolet 25.155 125.224 3 3 1.086 0.035OP

38 90 Brandon Brown Coastal Carolina University Chevrolet 25.266 124.673 2 4 1.197 0.111OP

39 40 Stan Mullis Casablanca Express Chevrolet 26.050 120.921 1 3 1.981 0.784OP

40 74 Mike Harmon Forj'd Leather Dodge 26.109 120.648 4 4 2.040 0.059OP

41 13 Bobby Earnhardt CrystalClearHomeImprvmnt Chev 26.063 120.861 5 6 1.994 -0.046
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